
Qualifying 5

Stock Hatch Championship

Hot Hatch Series

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl

1 54 Tom BELL 58.52 15 83.05Ford Fiesta ST 15HA
2 96 Matthew HOWARTH 59.51 0.9914 81.67Vauxhall Astra GSi 14HA
3 45 Alistair CAMP 1:00.77 2.2513 79.97Ford Fiesta ST 14HA
4 4 Paul JARVIS 1:01.20 2.6814 79.41Citroen Saxo VTR 14SH
5 15 David ALLEN 1:02.22 3.7014 78.11Ford Fiesta ST 14HB
6 74 Neil STRINGFELLOW 1:02.38 3.869 77.91Peugeot 205 GTi 14HB
7 49 Daniel LEWIS 1:02.52 4.0013 77.74Citroen Saxo VTR 14HB
8 21 Geoffrey CONNER 1:02.85 4.3312 77.33Renault Clio 172 13HB
9 36 Ryan POLLEY 1:03.01 4.497 77.13Citroen Saxo VTR 10SH
10 50 Phil LAW 1:03.13 4.616 76.98Citroen Saxo VTR 13SH
11 70 William HUNT 1:03.36 4.8414 76.70Citroen Saxo VTR 14SH
12 25 Mark ROBINSON 1:03.79 5.279 76.19Volkswagen Golf 13HC
13 67 Adam READ 1:03.87 5.359 76.09BMW Compact 13HC
14 28 Robert FAGG 1:04.03 5.516 75.90Citroen Saxo VTR 13SH
15 94 Mac Dr Evil McCARTHY 1:04.15 5.6313 75.76Ford Fiesta ST 13HC
16 23 Jordan HOLMES 1:04.66 6.149 75.16Citroen Saxo VTR 13SH
17 46 Leon SHEPHERD 1:05.10 6.589 74.65Ford Fiesta ST 13HB
18 63 Ian WILLIAMSON 1:05.19 6.676 74.55Citroen Saxo VTR 13SH
19 47 David HANCOX 1:06.20 7.685 73.41Citroen Saxo VTR 8SH
20 52 Christian OLSEN 1:06.23 7.7111 73.38Honda Civic 12HB
21 10 Martin WILSON 1:06.46 7.945 73.13Citroen Saxo VTR 13SH
22 6 Robert TAYLOR 1:07.15 8.638 72.38BMW Compact 12HA
23 77 Kelly WILLIAMS 1:07.83 9.314 71.65Ford Fiesta ST 10HB
24 8 Mark CARTER 1:08.80 10.2810 70.64BMW Compact 13HC

No 28  - Transponder stopped working

Exclusions
Qualified for race 2 & 828 Daniel FILLINGHAM Ford Fiesta XR2i 
Qualified for race 3 & 942 Martin KEMP Racekits Falcon 

12 Jun 16 11:12Mallory ParkStart Time : 10:54

www.750MC.co.uk

Weather / Track: Light rain / Damp

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



Demon Tweeks / Yokohama Stock Hatch + Royal Purple Hot Hatch

LAP TIMES  -  Qualifying 5

4
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul JARVIS

1 1:29.15 1:05.54 1:04.45 1:05.74 1:04.20 1:04.74 1:02.71 1:02.08 1:06.00 1:01.76

11 1:01.90 1:03.77 1:03.54 1:01.20

6
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert TAYLOR

1 1:57.12 1:09.91 1:27.90 1:13.44 1:09.06 1:09.13 1:09.24 1:07.15 1:10.29 1:10.02

11 1:08.90 1:11.18

8
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark CARTER

1 1:52.94 1:09.41 1:09.57 1:09.04 1:10.72 1:11.63 1:11.51 1:11.51 1:10.86 1:08.80

11 1:08.94 1:10.82 1:09.40

10
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martin WILSON

1 1:39.36 1:13.94 1:10.17 1:09.66 1:06.46 1:07.09 1:07.87 1:10.14 1:09.50 1:11.41

11 1:09.23 1:08.34 1:11.79

15
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David ALLEN

1 1:30.55 1:07.75 1:05.88 1:04.65 1:05.73 1:04.48 1:05.61 1:03.46 1:02.44 1:04.22

11 1:02.94 1:03.71 1:04.69 1:02.22

21
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Geoffrey CONNER

1 2:02.02 1:11.02 1:07.95 1:03.59 1:03.99 1:03.34 1:07.68 1:04.98 1:04.41 1:04.74

11 1:04.49 1:02.85 1:06.58

23
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jordan HOLMES

1 1:51.76 1:08.52 1:09.24 1:07.73 1:06.04 1:05.89 1:07.52 1:05.55 1:04.66 1:27.76

11 1:05.10 1:06.10 1:05.35

25
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark ROBINSON

1 1:48.96 1:09.02 1:08.72 1:07.01 1:05.00 1:04.70 1:05.81 1:05.13 1:03.79 1:05.93

11 1:14.68 1:19.76 1:04.96

28
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel FILLINGHAM

1 1:37.84 1:10.67 1:06.90 1:05.24 1:04.99 1:04.99 1:04.72 1:04.83 1:07.54 1:07.74

11 1:06.48 1:04.25 1:04.72 1:04.49

28
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert FAGG

1 1:50.90 1:07.78 1:09.35 1:07.14 1:05.76 1:04.03 1:05.53 1:05.85 1:07.57 1:14.99

11 1:04.51 1:04.72 1:05.82
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36
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ryan POLLEY

1 2:20.51 1:11.01 1:08.01 1:07.05 1:04.69 1:03.41 1:03.01 4:04.98 1:04.90 1:04.44

42
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martin KEMP

1 2:24.87 1:15.52 1:13.01 1:12.41 1:12.15 1:10.46

45
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alistair CAMP

1 1:27.44 1:05.39 1:04.42 1:04.88 1:02.61 1:01.21 1:01.19 1:03.40 1:01.40 1:02.51

11 1:02.91 1:01.85 1:00.77 1:06.00

46
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Leon SHEPHERD

1 1:32.37 1:10.36 1:09.54 1:07.05 1:07.90 1:08.41 1:07.55 1:07.21 1:05.10 1:09.88

11 1:07.27 1:05.29 1:09.29

47
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David HANCOX

1 1:40.89 1:13.36 1:10.91 1:09.35 1:06.20 1:06.59 1:07.49 1:06.64

49
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel LEWIS

1 1:26.85 1:04.68 1:04.62 1:08.11 1:04.40 1:06.11 1:12.64 1:06.13 1:03.75 1:03.46

11 1:02.85 1:02.93 1:02.52 1:03.93

50
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phil LAW

1 2:05.80 1:08.98 1:07.57 1:03.49 1:04.06 1:03.13 1:11.23 1:06.43 1:05.40 1:04.64

11 1:03.65 1:04.42 1:04.16

52
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Christian OLSEN

1 2:13.63 1:17.69 1:15.41 1:11.46 1:08.49 1:08.19 1:07.13 1:09.91 1:06.65 1:06.26

11 1:06.23 1:10.62

54
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tom BELL

1 1:25.29 1:04.64 1:03.54 1:04.22 1:03.32 1:01.82 1:00.76 1:01.41 1:01.66 1:03.13

11 1:03.15 1:00.48 1:01.08 1:05.10 58.52

63
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian WILLIAMSON

1 1:50.66 1:08.70 1:09.56 1:07.58 1:05.88 1:05.19 1:18.23 1:11.18 1:09.14 1:06.50

11 1:06.64 1:08.46 1:05.42

67
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Adam READ

1 1:42.40 1:12.67 1:09.24 1:07.19 1:06.11 1:06.13 1:06.05 1:05.06 1:03.87 1:05.79

11 1:05.32 1:04.93 1:09.36

70
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

William HUNT

1 1:46.82 1:08.59 1:08.32 1:05.73 1:05.87 1:05.71 1:05.11 1:05.29 1:05.05 1:05.41

11 1:04.08 1:05.49 1:08.27 1:03.36
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74
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Neil STRINGFELLOW

1 1:45.60 1:04.54 1:03.42 1:03.61 1:03.10 1:02.65 1:03.54 1:02.50 1:02.38 1:05.93

11 1:03.38 1:02.92 1:03.02 1:02.46

77
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Kelly WILLIAMS

1 2:22.54 1:11.26 1:11.26 1:07.83 1:52.31 1:09.87 1:13.79 1:27.34 2:05.13 1:26.20

94
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mac Dr Evil McCARTHY

1 1:45.51 1:11.23 1:09.42 1:09.90 1:09.17 1:05.48 1:07.21 1:05.19 1:04.69 1:05.08

11 1:09.17 1:04.54 1:04.15

96
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew HOWARTH

1 1:36.05 1:07.55 1:06.30 1:03.16 1:02.45 1:02.34 1:02.45 1:01.62 1:05.15 1:06.59

11 1:01.08 1:01.31 1:21.67 59.51
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Demon Tweeks / Yokohama Stock Hatch + Royal Purple Hot Hatch

Race 5

6 01:07.150
Robert TAYLOR10 01:06.460

Martin WILSON

8 01:08.800
Mark CARTER77 01:07.830

Kelly WILLIAMS12ROW

11ROW

21 22

23 24

63 01:05.190
Ian WILLIAMSON46 01:05.100

Leon SHEPHERD

52 01:06.230
Christian OLSEN47 01:06.200

David HANCOX10ROW

9ROW

17 18

19 20

28 01:04.030
Robert FAGG67 01:03.870

Adam READ

23 01:04.660
Jordan HOLMES94 01:04.150

Mac Dr Evil McCARTHY8ROW

7ROW

13 14

15 16

50 01:03.130
Phil LAW36 01:03.010

Ryan POLLEY

25 01:03.790
Mark ROBINSON70 01:03.360

William HUNT6ROW

5ROW

9 10

11 12

74 01:02.380
Neil STRINGFELLOW15 01:02.220

David ALLEN

21 01:02.850
Geoffrey CONNER49 01:02.520

Daniel LEWIS4ROW

3ROW

5 6

7 8

96 00:59.510
Matthew HOWARTH54 00:58.520

Tom BELL

4 01:01.200
Paul JARVIS45 01:00.770

Alistair CAMP2ROW

1ROW

1 2

3 4

POLE
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Provisional Results  -  Race 5

Stock Hatch Championship

Hot Hatch Series

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl
1 54 Tom BELL 14 1:02.0014:54.77 4 78.3976.04Ford Fiesta STHA
2 74 Neil STRINGFELLOW 14 1:04.1215:22.35 4 75.8073.7727.58Peugeot 205 GTiHB
3 45 Alistair CAMP 14 1:04.0015:25.78 4 75.9473.4931.01Ford Fiesta STHA
4 96 Matthew HOWARTH 14 1:04.3815:26.96 5 75.4973.4032.19Vauxhall Astra GSiHA
5 50 Phil LAW 14 1:03.9715:27.16 4 75.9773.3932.39Citroen Saxo VTRSH
6 4 Paul JARVIS 14 1:04.5315:27.63 6 75.3173.3532.86Citroen Saxo VTRSH
7 21 Geoffrey CONNER 14 1:04.5315:31.93 5 75.3173.0137.16Renault Clio 172HB
8 36 Ryan POLLEY 14 1:05.1715:34.98 7 74.5772.7740.21Citroen Saxo VTRSH
9 70 William HUNT 14 1:05.3315:45.83 5 74.3971.9451.06Citroen Saxo VTRSH
10 49 Daniel LEWIS 14 1:05.3615:55.21 5 74.3671.231:00.44Citroen Saxo VTRHB
11 15 David ALLEN 14 1:05.6116:00.83 4 74.0770.811:06.06Ford Fiesta STHB
12 52 Christian OLSEN 13 1:06.7515:03.43 7 72.8169.931 LapHonda CivicHB
13 46 Leon SHEPHERD 13 1:05.9915:04.84 5 73.6569.821 LapFord Fiesta STHB
14 28 Robert FAGG 13 1:08.3415:15.34 4 71.1269.021 LapCitroen Saxo VTRSH
15 77 Kelly WILLIAMS 13 1:05.9415:17.13 6 73.7068.891 LapFord Fiesta STHB
16 94 Mac Dr Evil McCARTHY 13 1:08.2515:19.87 4 71.2168.681 LapFord Fiesta STHC
17 63 Ian WILLIAMSON 13 1:09.0715:20.46 6 70.3668.641 LapCitroen Saxo VTRSH
18 10 Martin WILSON 13 1:09.0915:20.75 4 70.3468.621 LapCitroen Saxo VTRSH
19 67 Adam READ 13 1:08.6515:31.18 4 70.7967.851 LapBMW CompactHC
20 23 Jordan HOLMES 13 1:08.4415:31.55 4 71.0167.821 LapCitroen Saxo VTRSH
21 47 David HANCOX 13 1:08.4715:34.12 5 70.9867.641 LapCitroen Saxo VTRSH
22 25 Mark ROBINSON 13 1:06.5915:37.29 3 72.9867.411 LapVolkswagen GolfHC
23 6 Robert TAYLOR 12 1:11.6415:30.69 4 67.8462.662 LapsBMW CompactHA
24 8 Mark CARTER 12 1:14.7215:42.87 7 65.0461.852 LapsBMW CompactHC

Fastest Lap
Tom BELL 1:02.00 454 Ford Fiesta ST 78.39HA Rec

Phil LAW 1:03.97 450 Citroen Saxo VTR 75.97SH  

Neil STRINGFELLOW 1:04.12 474 Peugeot 205 GTi 75.80HB Rec

Mark ROBINSON 1:06.59 325 Volkswagen Golf 72.98HC Rec

12 Jun 16 14:42Mallory ParkStart Time : 14:25

www.750mc.co.uk

Weather / Track: Overcast / Damp

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Demon Tweeks / Yokohama Stock Hatch + Royal Purple Hot Hatch  -  Race 5

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
Time

54 1:07.36 54 2:09.77 54 3:11.88 54 4:13.88 54 5:16.45 54 6:19.90 54 7:23.15 54 8:28.36 54 9:32.88 54 10:36.62
74 1:10.93 74 2:16.28 74 3:20.62 74 4:24.74 74 5:29.37 8 6:28.23 *1 25 7:26.29 *1 23 8:31.37 *1 67 9:35.29 *1 63 10:38.93 *1
45 1:12.20 45 2:17.35 45 3:21.70 45 4:25.70 45 5:30.03 74 6:34.27 6 7:29.43 *1 25 8:34.51 *1 23 9:42.10 *1 10 10:40.31 *1
4 1:12.94 50 2:18.34 50 3:22.48 50 4:26.45 50 5:31.03 45 6:35.70 74 7:40.67 74 8:46.09 25 9:43.08 *1 77 10:40.97 *1
50 1:13.48 4 2:18.72 4 3:23.51 4 4:28.43 4 5:33.56 50 6:36.36 45 7:42.08 50 8:47.55 74 9:50.71 47 10:44.00 *1
96 1:14.27 96 2:19.49 96 3:24.98 96 4:29.80 96 5:34.18 4 6:38.09 50 7:43.00 45 8:47.83 45 9:52.48 67 10:45.52 *1
21 1:15.00 21 2:20.17 21 3:25.41 21 4:29.97 21 5:34.50 96 6:38.98 4 7:43.49 6 8:48.81 *1 50 9:53.19 23 10:52.10 *1
36 1:16.95 36 2:22.59 36 3:27.97 36 4:33.25 36 5:38.61 21 6:39.35 96 7:43.91 96 8:48.82 96 9:54.54 74 10:56.17
25 1:17.34 70 2:24.00 70 3:30.10 70 4:35.62 70 5:40.95 36 6:44.54 21 7:46.47 4 8:49.62 4 9:55.23 50 10:58.13
70 1:17.80 15 2:24.37 15 3:30.59 15 4:36.20 15 5:42.38 70 6:46.78 8 7:46.58 *1 21 8:51.73 21 9:58.04 45 10:58.56
15 1:18.01 49 2:25.71 49 3:31.82 49 4:37.66 49 5:43.02 15 6:48.09 36 7:49.71 36 8:55.73 36 10:01.32 96 11:00.28
49 1:18.97 46 2:26.25 46 3:32.74 46 4:38.89 46 5:44.88 49 6:48.72 70 7:52.30 70 8:59.19 6 10:05.99 *1 25 11:00.89 *1
28 1:19.48 28 2:29.24 52 3:37.96 52 4:45.31 52 5:52.24 46 6:51.66 15 7:53.96 8 9:01.30 *1 70 10:06.61 4 11:01.02
46 1:19.53 94 2:29.48 28 3:38.55 28 4:46.89 94 5:56.17 52 6:59.69 49 7:54.50 49 9:01.44 49 10:07.63 21 11:04.66
67 1:20.32 52 2:30.06 94 3:38.87 94 4:47.12 28 5:56.84 94 7:05.06 46 7:59.43 15 9:02.01 15 10:10.64 36 11:07.41
94 1:20.67 67 2:30.81 67 3:39.85 67 4:48.50 67 5:58.38 28 7:05.96 52 8:06.44 46 9:07.99 46 10:18.10 70 11:14.28
52 1:21.83 23 2:31.90 23 3:40.38 23 4:48.82 23 5:58.54 23 7:07.99 94 8:14.08 52 9:13.88 8 10:19.87 *1 49 11:14.91
23 1:22.30 63 2:32.99 63 3:42.28 63 4:51.36 63 6:00.98 67 7:08.77 28 8:15.48 94 9:23.61 52 10:22.38 15 11:19.65
63 1:23.48 10 2:33.52 10 3:42.81 10 4:51.90 10 6:01.31 63 7:10.05 63 8:19.27 28 9:24.37 94 10:33.81 6 11:23.52 *1
10 1:24.22 47 2:34.63 47 3:44.62 47 4:53.77 47 6:02.24 10 7:10.68 10 8:21.06 63 9:28.84 28 10:34.56 46 11:29.04
47 1:24.75 6 2:38.78 6 3:50.43 77 5:00.82 77 6:08.48 47 7:11.81 47 8:22.02 10 9:30.19 52 11:34.85
77 1:25.29 8 2:40.76 77 3:52.98 6 5:02.07 6 6:14.24 77 7:14.42 77 8:22.41 77 9:31.45 8 11:39.80 *1
8 1:25.65 77 2:43.55 8 3:55.75 25 5:11.01 25 6:17.62 67 8:25.40 47 9:32.50
6 1:26.72 25 2:55.09 25 4:01.68 8 5:11.58
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Demon Tweeks / Yokohama Stock Hatch + Royal Purple Hot Hatch  -  Race 5

Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Lap 14 Lap 15 Lap 16 Lap 17 Lap 18 Lap 19 Lap 20
Time

54 11:40.92 54 12:45.58 54 13:50.30 54 14:54.77
28 11:45.27 *1 28 12:54.79 *1 46 13:52.76 *1 52 15:03.43 *1
94 11:45.90 *1 94 12:57.75 *1 52 13:53.60 *1 46 15:04.84 *1
63 11:48.96 *1 63 12:58.54 *1 6 14:03.55 *2 28 15:15.34 *1
10 11:49.81 *1 77 12:59.64 *1 28 14:05.50 *1 77 15:17.13 *1
77 11:49.86 *1 10 13:00.59 *1 94 14:08.94 *1 94 15:19.87 *1
47 11:53.21 *1 8 13:00.90 *2 77 14:09.09 *1 63 15:20.46 *1
67 11:56.20 *1 47 13:02.41 *1 63 14:09.17 *1 10 15:20.75 *1
74 12:01.39 67 13:06.09 *1 10 14:09.98 *1 74 15:22.35
23 12:02.04 *1 74 13:06.91 74 14:16.17 45 15:25.78
50 12:03.83 23 13:10.60 *1 67 14:19.71 *1 96 15:26.96
45 12:04.86 50 13:10.66 45 14:19.78 50 15:27.16
96 12:06.32 45 13:11.33 50 14:20.25 4 15:27.63
4 12:07.12 96 13:11.76 96 14:20.34 6 15:30.69 *2
25 12:09.27 *1 4 13:13.13 4 14:21.08 67 15:31.18 *1
21 12:11.56 25 13:17.68 *1 23 14:22.26 *1 23 15:31.55 *1
36 12:13.42 21 13:17.78 8 14:24.55 *2 21 15:31.93
70 12:21.21 36 13:20.22 47 14:24.87 *1 47 15:34.12 *1
49 12:30.47 70 13:29.62 21 14:24.94 36 15:34.98
15 12:30.76 49 13:38.41 36 14:27.57 25 15:37.29 *1
46 12:39.51 15 13:40.77 25 14:28.90 *1 8 15:42.87 *2
6 12:42.54 *1 70 14:37.79 70 15:45.83
52 12:44.29 49 14:46.35 49 15:55.21

15 14:50.18 15 16:00.83
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Demon Tweeks / Yokohama Stock Hatch + Royal Purple Hot Hatch

LAP TIMES  -  Race 5

4
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul JARVIS

1 1:12.94 1:05.78 1:04.79 1:04.92 1:05.13 1:04.53 1:05.40 1:06.13 1:05.61 1:05.79

11 1:06.10 1:06.01 1:07.95 1:06.55

6
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert TAYLOR

1 1:26.72 1:12.06 1:11.65 1:11.64 1:12.17 1:15.19 1:19.38 1:17.18 1:17.53 1:19.02

11 1:21.01 1:27.14

8
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark CARTER

1 1:25.65 1:15.11 1:14.99 1:15.83 1:16.65 1:18.35 1:14.72 1:18.57 1:19.93 1:21.10

11 1:23.65 1:18.32

10
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martin WILSON

1 1:24.22 1:09.30 1:09.29 1:09.09 1:09.41 1:09.37 1:10.38 1:09.13 1:10.12 1:09.50

11 1:10.78 1:09.39 1:10.77

15
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David ALLEN

1 1:18.01 1:06.36 1:06.22 1:05.61 1:06.18 1:05.71 1:05.87 1:08.05 1:08.63 1:09.01

11 1:11.11 1:10.01 1:09.41 1:10.65

21
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Geoffrey CONNER

1 1:15.00 1:05.17 1:05.24 1:04.56 1:04.53 1:04.85 1:07.12 1:05.26 1:06.31 1:06.62

11 1:06.90 1:06.22 1:07.16 1:06.99

23
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jordan HOLMES

1 1:22.30 1:09.60 1:08.48 1:08.44 1:09.72 1:09.45 1:23.38 1:10.73 1:10.00 1:09.94

11 1:08.56 1:11.66 1:09.29

25
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark ROBINSON

1 1:17.34 1:37.75 1:06.59 1:09.33 1:06.61 1:08.67 1:08.22 1:08.57 1:17.81 1:08.38

11 1:08.41 1:11.22 1:08.39

28
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert FAGG

1 1:19.48 1:09.76 1:09.31 1:08.34 1:09.95 1:09.12 1:09.52 1:08.89 1:10.19 1:10.71

11 1:09.52 1:10.71 1:09.84

36
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ryan POLLEY

1 1:16.95 1:05.64 1:05.38 1:05.28 1:05.36 1:05.93 1:05.17 1:06.02 1:05.59 1:06.09

11 1:06.01 1:06.80 1:07.35 1:07.41
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45
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alistair CAMP

1 1:12.20 1:05.15 1:04.35 1:04.00 1:04.33 1:05.67 1:06.38 1:05.75 1:04.65 1:06.08

11 1:06.30 1:06.47 1:08.45 1:06.00

46
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Leon SHEPHERD

1 1:19.53 1:06.72 1:06.49 1:06.15 1:05.99 1:06.78 1:07.77 1:08.56 1:10.11 1:10.94

11 1:10.47 1:13.25 1:12.08

47
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David HANCOX

1 1:24.75 1:09.88 1:09.99 1:09.15 1:08.47 1:09.57 1:10.21 1:10.48 1:11.50 1:09.21

11 1:09.20 1:22.46 1:09.25

49
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel LEWIS

1 1:18.97 1:06.74 1:06.11 1:05.84 1:05.36 1:05.70 1:05.78 1:06.94 1:06.19 1:07.28

11 1:15.56 1:07.94 1:07.94 1:08.86

50
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phil LAW

1 1:13.48 1:04.86 1:04.14 1:03.97 1:04.58 1:05.33 1:06.64 1:04.55 1:05.64 1:04.94

11 1:05.70 1:06.83 1:09.59 1:06.91

52
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Christian OLSEN

1 1:21.83 1:08.23 1:07.90 1:07.35 1:06.93 1:07.45 1:06.75 1:07.44 1:08.50 1:12.47

11 1:09.44 1:09.31 1:09.83

54
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tom BELL

1 1:07.36 1:02.41 1:02.11 1:02.00 1:02.57 1:03.45 1:03.25 1:05.21 1:04.52 1:03.74

11 1:04.30 1:04.66 1:04.72 1:04.47

63
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian WILLIAMSON

1 1:23.48 1:09.51 1:09.29 1:09.08 1:09.62 1:09.07 1:09.22 1:09.57 1:10.09 1:10.03

11 1:09.58 1:10.63 1:11.29

67
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Adam READ

1 1:20.32 1:10.49 1:09.04 1:08.65 1:09.88 1:10.39 1:16.63 1:09.89 1:10.23 1:10.68

11 1:09.89 1:13.62 1:11.47

70
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

William HUNT

1 1:17.80 1:06.20 1:06.10 1:05.52 1:05.33 1:05.83 1:05.52 1:06.89 1:07.42 1:07.67

11 1:06.93 1:08.41 1:08.17 1:08.04

74
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Neil STRINGFELLOW

1 1:10.93 1:05.35 1:04.34 1:04.12 1:04.63 1:04.90 1:06.40 1:05.42 1:04.62 1:05.46

11 1:05.22 1:05.52 1:09.26 1:06.18
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77
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Kelly WILLIAMS

1 1:25.29 1:18.26 1:09.43 1:07.84 1:07.66 1:05.94 1:07.99 1:09.04 1:09.52 1:08.89

11 1:09.78 1:09.45 1:08.04

94
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mac Dr Evil McCARTHY

1 1:20.67 1:08.81 1:09.39 1:08.25 1:09.05 1:08.89 1:09.02 1:09.53 1:10.20 1:12.09

11 1:11.85 1:11.19 1:10.93

96
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew HOWARTH

1 1:14.27 1:05.22 1:05.49 1:04.82 1:04.38 1:04.80 1:04.93 1:04.91 1:05.72 1:05.74

11 1:06.04 1:05.44 1:08.58 1:06.62
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Qualifying 5
2nd Best Times

Stock Hatch Championship

Hot Hatch Series

Pl No Name 2nd Best on LapCar LapsCl

1 54 Tom BELL 1:00.48 12Ford Fiesta ST 15HA
2 96 Matthew HOWARTH 1:01.08 11Vauxhall Astra GSi 14HA
3 45 Alistair CAMP 1:01.19 7Ford Fiesta ST 14HA
4 4 Paul JARVIS 1:01.76 10Citroen Saxo VTR 14SH
5 15 David ALLEN 1:02.44 9Ford Fiesta ST 14HB
6 74 Neil STRINGFELLOW 1:02.46 14Peugeot 205 GTi 14HB
7 49 Daniel LEWIS 1:02.85 11Citroen Saxo VTR 14HB
8 21 Geoffrey CONNER 1:03.34 6Renault Clio 172 13HB
9 36 Ryan POLLEY 1:03.41 6Citroen Saxo VTR 10SH
10 50 Phil LAW 1:03.49 4Citroen Saxo VTR 13SH
11 70 William HUNT 1:04.08 11Citroen Saxo VTR 14SH
12 28 Robert FAGG 1:04.51 11Citroen Saxo VTR 13SH
13 94 Mac Dr Evil McCARTHY 1:04.54 12Ford Fiesta ST 13HC
14 25 Mark ROBINSON 1:04.70 6Volkswagen Golf 13HC
15 67 Adam READ 1:04.93 12BMW Compact 13HC
16 23 Jordan HOLMES 1:05.10 11Citroen Saxo VTR 13SH
17 46 Leon SHEPHERD 1:05.29 12Ford Fiesta ST 13HB
18 63 Ian WILLIAMSON 1:05.42 13Citroen Saxo VTR 13SH
19 52 Christian OLSEN 1:06.26 10Honda Civic 12HB
20 47 David HANCOX 1:06.59 6Citroen Saxo VTR 8SH
21 10 Martin WILSON 1:07.09 6Citroen Saxo VTR 13SH
22 6 Robert TAYLOR 1:08.90 11BMW Compact 12HA
23 8 Mark CARTER 1:08.94 11BMW Compact 13HC
24 77 Kelly WILLIAMS 1:09.87 6Ford Fiesta ST 10HB

No 28  - Transponder stopped working

Exclusions
Qualified for race 2 & 828 Daniel FILLINGHAM Ford Fiesta XR2i 
Qualified for race 3 & 942 Martin KEMP Racekits Falcon 

12 Jun 16 11:18Mallory ParkStart Time : 10:54
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Weather / Track: Light rain / Damp

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens
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Demon Tweeks / Yokohama Stock Hatch + Royal Purple Hot Hatch

Race 11

6 01:08.900
Robert TAYLOR10 01:07.090

Martin WILSON

77 01:09.870
Kelly WILLIAMS8 01:08.940

Mark CARTER12ROW

11ROW

21 22

23 24

63 01:05.420
Ian WILLIAMSON46 01:05.290

Leon SHEPHERD

47 01:06.590
David HANCOX52 01:06.260

Christian OLSEN10ROW

9ROW

17 18

19 20

25 01:04.700
Mark ROBINSON94 01:04.540

Mac Dr Evil McCARTHY

23 01:05.100
Jordan HOLMES67 01:04.930

Adam READ8ROW

7ROW

13 14

15 16

50 01:03.490
Phil LAW36 01:03.410

Ryan POLLEY

28 01:04.510
Robert FAGG70 01:04.080

William HUNT6ROW

5ROW

9 10

11 12

74 01:02.460
Neil STRINGFELLOW15 01:02.440

David ALLEN

21 01:03.340
Geoffrey CONNER49 01:02.850

Daniel LEWIS4ROW

3ROW

5 6

7 8

96 01:01.080
Matthew HOWARTH54 01:00.480

Tom BELL

4 01:01.760
Paul JARVIS45 01:01.190

Alistair CAMP2ROW

1ROW

1 2

3 4

POLE
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Provisional Results  -  Race 11

Stock Hatch Championship

Hot Hatch Series

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl
1 54 Tom BELL 11 52.769:53.91 3 92.1290.01Ford Fiesta STHA
2 45 Alistair CAMP 11 52.719:59.15 3 92.2089.235.24Ford Fiesta STHA
3 96 Matthew HOWARTH 11 53.6310:07.05 5 90.6288.0713.14Vauxhall Astra GSiHA
4 21 Geoffrey CONNER 11 56.6410:38.66 4 85.8183.7144.75Renault Clio 172HB
5 15 David ALLEN 11 56.5110:41.45 11 86.0083.3447.54Ford Fiesta STHB
6 50 Phil LAW 11 56.9710:44.00 9 85.3183.0150.09Citroen Saxo VTRSH
7 36 Ryan POLLEY 11 56.5710:44.30 9 85.9182.9750.39Citroen Saxo VTRSH
8 4 Paul JARVIS 11 57.1110:46.76 9 85.1082.6652.85Citroen Saxo VTRSH
9 49 Daniel LEWIS 11 57.3910:48.20 8 84.6882.4754.29Citroen Saxo VTRHB
10 70 William HUNT 10 58.219:57.51 3 83.4981.341 LapCitroen Saxo VTRSH
11 94 Mac Dr Evil McCARTHY 10 58.5410:00.35 4 83.0280.951 LapFord Fiesta STHC
12 6 Robert TAYLOR 10 56.7010:00.92 8 85.7180.881 LapBMW CompactHA
13 52 Christian OLSEN 10 56.6410:01.68 9 85.8180.771 LapHonda CivicHB
14 67 Adam READ 10 57.5210:03.32 8 84.4980.551 LapBMW CompactHC
15 77 Kelly WILLIAMS 10 56.5510:03.40 10 85.9480.541 LapFord Fiesta STHB
16 28 Robert FAGG 10 59.1110:09.54 9 82.2279.731 LapCitroen Saxo VTRSH
17 23 Jordan HOLMES 10 59.3110:12.33 9 81.9479.371 LapCitroen Saxo VTRSH
18 10 Martin WILSON 10 59.0610:12.66 10 82.2979.331 LapCitroen Saxo VTRSH
19 47 David HANCOX 10 58.2310:13.46 10 83.4679.221 LapCitroen Saxo VTRSH
20 63 Ian WILLIAMSON 10 1:00.1210:23.03 4 80.8478.011 LapCitroen Saxo VTRSH
21 25 Mark ROBINSON 10 59.4010:30.42 10 81.8277.091 LapVolkswagen GolfHC
22 8 Mark CARTER 10 1:02.6710:51.77 4 77.5574.571 LapBMW CompactHC

Not-Classified
46 Leon SHEPHERD 4 58.28DNF 4 83.39Ford Fiesta ST 4:08.65 78.18HB

Fastest Lap
Alistair CAMP 52.71 345 Ford Fiesta ST 92.20HA Rec

David ALLEN 56.51 1115 Ford Fiesta ST 86.00HB Rec

Ryan POLLEY 56.57 936 Citroen Saxo VTR 85.91SH  

Adam READ 57.52 867 BMW Compact 84.49HC Rec

Non-Starters
74 Neil STRINGFELLOW Peugeot 205 GTiHB

12 Jun 16 17:38Mallory ParkStart Time : 17:26

www.750mc.co.uk

Weather / Track: Cloudy / Dry

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Demon Tweeks / Yokohama Stock Hatch + Royal Purple Hot Hatch  -  Race 11

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
Time

54 1:00.36 54 1:53.48 54 2:46.24 54 3:39.12 54 4:32.12 54 5:25.62 54 6:18.97 54 7:12.99 54 8:06.49 54 9:00.68
45 1:01.24 45 1:54.49 45 2:47.20 45 3:40.01 45 4:33.03 45 5:28.85 63 6:20.32 *1 23 7:13.06 *1 52 8:06.61 *1 94 9:01.70 *1
96 1:02.97 96 1:57.88 96 2:52.11 96 3:46.15 96 4:39.78 8 5:30.25 *1 45 6:22.72 10 7:14.50 *1 77 8:09.78 *1 67 9:02.30 *1
21 1:04.44 21 2:01.53 21 2:58.63 21 3:55.27 21 4:51.94 96 5:33.75 96 6:28.97 47 7:16.17 *1 45 8:10.12 6 9:02.45 *1
15 1:05.56 15 2:03.05 15 3:00.27 15 3:57.46 15 4:55.26 21 5:51.09 25 6:31.84 *1 45 7:16.17 28 8:11.19 *1 52 9:03.25 *1
49 1:06.26 49 2:03.99 49 3:01.93 49 3:59.66 49 4:58.44 15 5:53.85 8 6:34.38 *1 63 7:21.06 *1 23 8:13.17 *1 45 9:03.29
4 1:06.98 4 2:05.15 4 3:02.89 4 4:00.70 50 4:59.34 50 5:57.51 21 6:49.77 96 7:23.51 10 8:14.22 *1 77 9:06.85 *1
50 1:08.43 50 2:06.15 50 3:03.63 50 4:01.20 4 4:59.66 49 5:57.82 15 6:52.42 25 7:31.85 *1 47 8:15.37 *1 28 9:10.30 *1
28 1:08.85 70 2:07.31 36 3:04.91 36 4:02.11 36 4:59.85 36 5:58.29 50 6:54.83 8 7:38.71 *1 96 8:17.63 23 9:12.48 *1
70 1:08.86 36 2:07.58 70 3:05.52 70 4:04.06 70 5:02.97 4 5:58.69 49 6:55.29 21 7:48.31 63 8:22.14 *1 96 9:12.82
36 1:09.31 28 2:08.67 94 3:08.23 94 4:06.77 94 5:06.08 70 6:02.33 36 6:56.63 15 7:50.50 25 8:31.28 *1 10 9:13.60 *1
23 1:09.75 94 2:09.24 28 3:08.68 28 4:08.48 28 5:09.26 94 6:05.23 4 6:57.30 50 7:52.16 8 8:42.83 *1 47 9:15.23 *1
94 1:09.98 23 2:10.21 23 3:10.25 46 4:08.65 67 5:09.50 67 6:08.69 70 7:01.29 49 7:52.68 21 8:45.02 63 9:22.41 *1
46 1:10.52 46 2:10.95 46 3:10.37 67 4:10.75 6 5:10.51 28 6:09.96 94 7:03.80 36 7:53.98 15 8:47.49 25 9:31.02 *1
25 1:11.29 67 2:11.65 67 3:10.94 23 4:11.66 52 5:11.92 6 6:09.97 67 7:06.50 4 7:54.63 50 8:49.13 21 9:41.85
10 1:11.35 6 2:12.15 6 3:12.47 6 4:11.87 23 5:13.11 52 6:11.20 6 7:07.92 70 8:00.07 36 8:50.55 15 9:44.94
67 1:11.65 25 2:12.23 25 3:12.52 52 4:12.34 77 5:13.96 77 6:12.35 52 7:09.45 94 8:02.64 49 8:50.62 50 9:46.77
47 1:12.60 47 2:13.93 52 3:13.74 25 4:13.69 25 5:14.86 23 6:13.44 28 7:10.69 67 8:04.02 4 8:51.74 36 9:47.66
6 1:13.09 52 2:14.38 10 3:14.79 77 4:13.88 10 5:15.05 10 6:14.66 77 7:11.63 6 8:04.62 70 8:58.83 8 9:47.68 *1
52 1:13.95 10 2:15.38 77 3:15.68 10 4:14.66 47 5:16.71 47 6:16.18 4 9:49.49
63 1:14.87 77 2:15.86 47 3:16.61 47 4:16.05 63 5:18.93 49 9:49.99
77 1:15.39 63 2:17.15 63 3:18.02 63 4:18.14
8 1:15.40 8 2:18.80 8 3:21.58 8 4:24.25
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Demon Tweeks / Yokohama Stock Hatch + Royal Purple Hot Hatch  -  Race 11

Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Lap 14 Lap 15 Lap 16 Lap 17 Lap 18 Lap 19 Lap 20
Time

54 9:53.91
70 9:57.51 *1
45 9:59.15
94 10:00.35 *1
6 10:00.92 *1
52 10:01.68 *1
67 10:03.32 *1
77 10:03.40 *1
96 10:07.05
28 10:09.54 *1
23 10:12.33 *1
10 10:12.66 *1
47 10:13.46 *1
63 10:23.03 *1
25 10:30.42 *1
21 10:38.66
15 10:41.45
50 10:44.00
36 10:44.30
4 10:46.76
49 10:48.20
8 10:51.77 *1
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Demon Tweeks / Yokohama Stock Hatch + Royal Purple Hot Hatch

LAP TIMES  -  Race 11

4
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul JARVIS

1 1:06.98 58.17 57.74 57.81 58.96 59.03 58.61 57.33 57.11 57.75

11 57.27

6
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert TAYLOR

1 1:13.09 59.06 1:00.32 59.40 58.64 59.46 57.95 56.70 57.83 58.47

8
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark CARTER

1 1:15.40 1:03.40 1:02.78 1:02.67 1:06.00 1:04.13 1:04.33 1:04.12 1:04.85 1:04.09

10
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martin WILSON

1 1:11.35 1:04.03 59.41 59.87 1:00.39 59.61 59.84 59.72 59.38 59.06

15
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David ALLEN

1 1:05.56 57.49 57.22 57.19 57.80 58.59 58.57 58.08 56.99 57.45

11 56.51

21
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Geoffrey CONNER

1 1:04.44 57.09 57.10 56.64 56.67 59.15 58.68 58.54 56.71 56.83

11 56.81

23
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jordan HOLMES

1 1:09.75 1:00.46 1:00.04 1:01.41 1:01.45 1:00.33 59.62 1:00.11 59.31 59.85

25
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark ROBINSON

1 1:11.29 1:00.94 1:00.29 1:01.17 1:01.17 1:16.98 1:00.01 59.43 59.74 59.40

28
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert FAGG

1 1:08.85 59.82 1:00.01 59.80 1:00.78 1:00.70 1:00.73 1:00.50 59.11 59.24

36
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ryan POLLEY

1 1:09.31 58.27 57.33 57.20 57.74 58.44 58.34 57.35 56.57 57.11

11 56.64

45
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alistair CAMP

1 1:01.24 53.25 52.71 52.81 53.02 55.82 53.87 53.45 53.95 53.17

11 55.86
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46
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Leon SHEPHERD

1 1:10.52 1:00.43 59.42 58.28

47
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David HANCOX

1 1:12.60 1:01.33 1:02.68 59.44 1:00.66 59.47 59.99 59.20 59.86 58.23

49
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel LEWIS

1 1:06.26 57.73 57.94 57.73 58.78 59.38 57.47 57.39 57.94 59.37

11 58.21

50
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phil LAW

1 1:08.43 57.72 57.48 57.57 58.14 58.17 57.32 57.33 56.97 57.64

11 57.23

52
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Christian OLSEN

1 1:13.95 1:00.43 59.36 58.60 59.58 59.28 58.25 57.16 56.64 58.43

54
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tom BELL

1 1:00.36 53.12 52.76 52.88 53.00 53.50 53.35 54.02 53.50 54.19

11 53.23

63
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian WILLIAMSON

1 1:14.87 1:02.28 1:00.87 1:00.12 1:00.79 1:01.39 1:00.74 1:01.08 1:00.27 1:00.62

67
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Adam READ

1 1:11.65 1:00.00 59.29 59.81 58.75 59.19 57.81 57.52 58.28 1:01.02

70
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

William HUNT

1 1:08.86 58.45 58.21 58.54 58.91 59.36 58.96 58.78 58.76 58.68

77
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Kelly WILLIAMS

1 1:15.39 1:00.47 59.82 58.20 1:00.08 58.39 59.28 58.15 57.07 56.55

94
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mac Dr Evil McCARTHY

1 1:09.98 59.26 58.99 58.54 59.31 59.15 58.57 58.84 59.06 58.65

96
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew HOWARTH

1 1:02.97 54.91 54.23 54.04 53.63 53.97 55.22 54.54 54.12 55.19

11 54.23
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